

05 January 2024

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building – Road Karachi

Subject: Notice of Election of Directors u/s 159(4) of the Companies Act, 2017

Dear Sir,

Please find a copy of the Notice of Election of Directors under section 159(4) of the Companies Act, 2017 prior its publication in the newspapers **The Nations** (English) and **Nawai Waqt** (Urdu) on 06 January 2024 for circulation.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Regard,

For Hallmark Company Limited

Muhammad Farhan Saeed Company Secretary



Enclosure: As above.

HALLMARK COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, World Trade Center, Khayaban-e-Roomi, Block – 5, Clifton, Karachi, Sindh 75600 Phone: +92-21-38553750 www.hiclpk.com



ELECTION OF DIRECTORS Notice under Section 159 (4) of the Companies Act, 2017

Pursuant to Section 159(4) of the Companies Act, 2017, members are hereby notified that the following persons have filed with Hallmark Company Limited (" the Company ") notice of their intention to offer themselves for election as Director of the Company at the Extraordinary General Meeting ("EOGM") of the Company scheduled to be held on Monday January 15, 2024 at 02:30 p.m. at Hotel Crown Inn located at Plot No. 171, Off 21, Sharah-e-Iraq, Saddar, Karachi, at which 07 (seven) Directors are to be elected:

- 1. Mr. Syed Aamir Hussain
- 2. Mr. Waseem Ahmad
- 3. Mr. Jamal Nasir Khan
- 4. Mr. Syed Hashim Ali
- 5. Mr. Asad Mujtaba Naqvi 6. Mr. Syed Imran Haider
- 7. Ms. Fabzia Ahsen

Since the number of candidates who have offered themselves for election is the same as fixed by the Board of Directors under Section 159(1) of the Companies Act 2017 therefore, the persons named above shall be deemed to be elected as Directors of Hallmark Company Limited at the above referred EOGM on January 15, 2024.

Karachi

January 05, 2024

Muhammad Farhan Saeed Company Secretary

Registered Office: Hallmark Company Limited 4th Floor, Tower B, World Trade Center Block 05, Clifton, Karachi

HALLMARK COMPANY LIMITED
ڈائریکٹرز کا انتخاب
کمپنیزا یکٹ2ا•۲ء کے سیکٹن (۴)۱۵۹ کے تحت نوٹس
کمپنیزا یکٹ،2017 کے سیکشن(4)159 کے تحت ممبران کو مطلع کیا جاتا ہے کہ مندرجہ ذیل افراد نے بروزیپر 15
جنوری 2024 کو دو پېر 02:30 بج بمقام ہوٹل کراؤن ان ، پلاٹ نمبر 171 ، آف 21 ، شارع عراق ،صدر،
کراچی میں منعقد کمپنی کے غیر معمولی اجلاس عام میں ہونے والے ڈائر یکٹر کے انتخاب میں حصہ لینے کاعند بید دیا
ہےجس میں 07(سات) ڈائریکٹرز کاانتخاب کیاجائیگا۔
ا_جناب سید عامرحسین ۵_جناب اسد مجتبی نقوی
۲_جناب وسیم احمد ۲_جناب سید عمران حیدر
۳۔ جناب جمال ناصرخان 🛛 🕹 محتر مەفبر بیاحسن
^{مه} - جناب سید حاشم علی
چونکہ پینیزا یکٹ2017 کے سیکشن(1)159 کے تحت بورڈ کی طرف سے مقرر کردہ تعدادان افراد کی تعداد کے برابر
ہے جنہوں نے خودکوڈائر کیٹرز کیلئے پیش کیا ہے لہٰذا مندرجہ بالاحضرات کو ہالمارک کمپنی کمیٹڈ کے مذکورہ غیر معمول
اجلاسِ عام میں کمپنی کے ڈائر یکٹرز کے طور پر پنتخب تصور کیا جائیگا۔
کرا چی ا
05 جنوری 2024 05
رجىٹرۇ 1قى:
بالمارك سمينى كمييثر، 4th فلور، ثاورB، ورلدُثر يُدسينظر، بلاك-5 بكلفتُن كراچى